



## FREE educational webinar! Participate from the comfort of your HOME.

Optimizing On-Demand Treatment of Hemophilia B

**Featured Speaker:** 

Amanda Zuse, APRN

Tuesday, September 15, 2020

8:00 рм – 9:00 рм ЕТ

Tuesday, January 19, 2021

8:00 pm – 9:00 pm ET

**Common Connections 2-Part Webinar** 

Part 1: Learn About IDELVION for the

**Treatment of Hemophilia B** 

Part 2: Explore the Mind-Body Connection to Pain Management

**Featured Speakers:** 

Dezarae Tate, RN

Diane Dimon, DrRS

Tuesday, October 20, 2020

8:00 PM - 9:00 PM ET

Tuesday, February 16, 2021

8:00 PM - 9:00 PM ET

**Common Connections 2-Part Webinar** 

**Part 1: Learn About IDELVION for the** 

Treatment of Hemophilia B

**Part 2: Explore Music Therapy** 

**Featured Speakers:** 

Dezarae Tate, RN

Tim Ringgold, MT-BC

Thursday, November 19, 2020

8:00 рм – 9:00 рм ЕТ

Thursday, March 18, 2021

8:00 pm – 9:00 pm ET

**REGISTER NOW** 

See details on back.

Anyone under 18 years of age must be accompanied by a parent or caregiver.

Please see Important Safety Information on the following page and full prescribing information available during this presentation.

**REGISTER NOW** 



## **REGISTER ONLINE or BY PHONE**

Online: www.CommonConnectionsCSL.com

**Phone:** 1-866-992-9940

## **Important Safety Information**

IDELVION®, Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant), Albumin Fusion Protein (rFIX-FP), is used to control and prevent bleeding episodes in people with hemophilia B. Your doctor might also give you IDELVION before surgical procedures. Used regularly as prophylaxis, IDELVION can reduce number of bleeding episodes.

IDELVION is administered by intravenous injection into the bloodstream, and can be self-administered or administered by a caregiver. Do not inject IDELVION without training and approval from your healthcare provider or hemophilia treatment center.

Tell your healthcare provider of any medical condition you might have, including allergies and pregnancy, as well as all medications you are taking. Do not use IDELVION if you know you are allergic to any of its ingredients, including hamster proteins. Tell your doctor if you previously had an allergic reaction to any FIX product.

Stop treatment and immediately contact your healthcare provider if you see signs of an allergic reaction, including a rash or hives, itching, tightness of chest or throat, difficulty breathing, lightheadedness, dizziness, nausea, or a decrease in blood pressure.

Your body can make antibodies, called inhibitors, against Factor IX, which could stop IDELVION from working properly. You might need to be tested for inhibitors from time to time. IDELVION might also increase the risk of abnormal blood clots in your body, especially if you have risk factors. Call your healthcare provider if you have chest pain, difficulty breathing, or leg tenderness or swelling.

In clinical trials for IDELVION, headache was the only side effect occurring in more than 1% of patients (1.8%), but is not the only side effect possible. Tell your healthcare provider about any side effect that bothers you or does not go away, or if bleeding is not controlled with IDELVION.

## Please see accompanying full prescribing information for IDELVION, including the patient product information.

You are also encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit http://www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

You can also report side effects to CSL Behring's Pharmacovigilance Department at 1-866-915-6958.



